OF COMMERCE Trademark Office



|            | ~ 101    | 1 1 |   |   |                          |   |
|------------|----------|-----|---|---|--------------------------|---|
| ings 🗢 🗢 🔻 | ( ).( ). | ▼   | ▼ | ▼ |                          | _ |
|            |          |     |   |   | and their mail mail 1481 | • |

| Tab settings □ □ □ ▼   |  |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks                                | :: Please rec 101102160 hereof.  |
| . Name of conveying party(ies):  | <ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>   |
| M.O.RPACE, INC.  | Name MORPACE INTERNATIONAL, INC.   |
|  | Internal Address:  |
| Individual(s) Association  | Street Address: 31700 Middlebelt Road  |
| General Partnership  | City: Farmington State: MI ZIP: 48334  |
| dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No                         | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship  |
| Nature of conveyance:  | General Partnership  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name                            | ⊠ Corporation-State Michigan     □ Other   |
| Otherxecution Date:July 8, 1998  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  © Yes © No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(   |
| 75/540,215   | 1,181,57 6 07-19-1999<br>1,261,295 U.S. Patent & TMO(fr/TM Meil Brot Dt  |
| Additional numbers a   | 2,174,364 2,169,0t   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Name: Kathleen G. Mellon   |  |
| Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00  |
|  | 2 Enclosed   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Rd.   |  |
| Suite 624  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|  | 25-0115  |
| City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by decosit coount)   |
| 6/1999 DMGUYEN 00000292 75540215  C:481  | SE THIS SPACE  |
| Statement and signature.   |  |
|  | nation is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of  |
| Kathleen G. Mellon   | en Diffellon y- \$ 99  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature 5 Date   |

P

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

7/10/98 16:40:58

Corporation, Securities & Land Dev. Bureaup.1

## Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

far

MORPACE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ID NUMBER: 491200

received by facsimile transmission on July 10, 1998 is hereby endorsed Filed on July 10, 1998 by the Administrator.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 10th day of July, 1998.

Corporation. Securities and Land Development Bureau

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 10622

07 10-98 05:15PM POOR #05

CORP & SECURITIES?

P.02

248 737 5339

Jun-23-99 12:43P MORPACE International REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0903

| 07-J9 <sub>1</sub> 98/ <b>9</b> 8 | :40]¥:40:59 |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|
|-----------------------------------|-------------|

G46,518 (8/00)0117169.01

Corporation, Securities & Land Dev. Bullaup.2

| Date Received                          |                      | (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------|
|  |                      |                       |
| <sub>Reme</sub><br>Richard F. Roth, Es | q.                   | SFFECTIVE DATE:       |
| Admis<br>26400 Northwests              | rn Hwy., Third Floor |                       |
| City State Southfield, Mil             | Zip<br>48034         |                       |

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter shown.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Corporations (Please read information and instructions on last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

| 1. | The present name of the corporation is: MOR - PACE, Inc.                         |           |
|----|--|-----------|
| 2. | The Identification number assigned by the Bureau is: 491-200                     |           |
| з. | The location of its registered office is:  |           |
|    | 31700 Middlebelt Road Fermington Hills, Michigan                                 | 48334     |
|    | (Street Address) (City)  | IZV Codel |
| 4. | Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to road as follows: |           |
|    | The name of the corporation is: MORPACE international, inc.                      |           |
|    |  |           |
|    | ;  |           |

CORP & SECURITIES2 07-10-98 05:15PM P003 #05

R-94%

£0.9

248 737 5339

Jun-23-99 12:43P MORPACE International

| 37-10-98/92:4014.41.00 | 37-1 | 0=98, | 02: | 40PM | . 41 | -00 |
|------------------------|------|-------|-----|------|------|-----|
|------------------------|------|-------|-----|------|------|-----|

Corporation = 10.15113348648 . . . . P003/003

|          | , 18, IN SCOORGANCE With the  | provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of t  |
|----------|---|--|
| inco     | erporator(s) before the first meeting of the Boar   | d of Directors or Trustees.  |
| Sign     | e day of  | , 19 :   |
|          |   |  |
|          | (Bignasura)   | (Signwaum)   |
| *        | 11.   | 3  |
|          | l'Type or Print Namel   | (Typo der Print history)   |
|          | (Signature)   | (Signature)  |
| •        |   | •  |
|          | CType of Trant Memor  |  |
| Shil     | <b>y, 1998.</b> The amundment: (check one of the fi   | . 5.   |
|          | y, 1998. The amendment: [check one of the fill was duly adopted in accordance with Section profit corporation, or by the vote of the share  | constion was duly adopted on this Aday of collowing)  611(2) of the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a cholders or members if a monprofit corporation, or by the organized on a non-stock directorship basis.  |
| Jul<br>- | was duly adopted in accordance with Section profit corporation, or by the vote of the shar vote of the directors if a nonprofit corporation are used in favor of the amendossary votes were cast in favor of the amendossary votes.   | soration was duly adopted on this day of billowing)  811(2) of the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a sholders or members if a nonprofit corporation, or by tion organized on a non-stock directorship basis. Indiment.  |
| -        | was duly adopted in eccordance with Section profit corporation, or by the vote of the shar vote of the directors if a nonprofit corporation are used in favor of the ame was duly adopted by the written consent of at the corporation is a nonprofit corporation organismum number of votes required by statute nonprofit corporation, and Section 407(1) shareholders who have not consented in writing | soration was duly adopted on this day of billowing)  811(2) of the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a sholders or members if a nonprofit corporation, or by tion organized on a non-stock directorship basis. Indirectors pursuant to Section 525 of the Act and |

CORP & SECURITIES? 07-10-99 05:187M P004 #35